C/ARFIAMN

2010 HONDA CR-V EX-L

VIN: 5J6RE4H7XAL052831
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

2.4L 14 F DOHC 16V MINOR

GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Vehicle History Report™

Damage reported: minor damage

i

MODERATE SEVERE

x 38 Service history records

a At least 1 open recall

2% 3 Previous owners

[T 190,730 Last reported odometer reading

[IFNCAAIN x| ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year
Last reported odometer reading

[N x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

[FXCEI x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a

Owner 1

2010
Personal lease
2 yrs. 5mo.
Minnesota
27,974/yr

69,285

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 1

No Issues

Reported

No Issues
Reported

Owner 2

2012

Personal

4yrs. 11 mo.

Minnesota
12,253/yr

122,567

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported

US $44.99

Owner 3

2017
Personal
5yrs. 7mo.
Minnesota
11,443/yr

190,730

Owner 3

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 3

No Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported



collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues Minor Damage
Damage reported: 07/28/2021. Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an No Recalls No Recalls Recall
authorized Honda dealer to obtain more information about this Reported Reported Reported
recall.
Basic Warranty Warranty Warranty Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Expired Expired Expired
[INC@lN x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Personal Lease
Purchased: 2010 Vehicle
27,974 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/31/2010 3 Buerkle Honda Hyundai Vehicle offered for sale
Service
Saint Paul, MN
651-484-0231
4.8/5.0

5 Verified Reviews

04/01/2010 Buerkle Honda
Saint Paul, MN
651-490-6699
buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0
241 Verified Reviews
' 900 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

X

04/02/2010 6 Buerkle Honda Hyundai Vehicle offered for sale
Saint Paul, MN
888-408-0947
buerklehonda.com
45/5.0
241 Verified Reviews
@ 900 Customer Favorites

04/13/2010 Buerkle Honda );o Vehicle serviced
Saint Paul, MN $ - Predelivery inspection completed
651-490-6699 - Vehicle washed/detailed
buerklehonda.com
45/5.0

241 Verified Reviews


http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/

04/15/2010

04/15/2010

06/07/2010

07/20/2010

11/17/2010

02/10/2011

04/09/2011

05/12/2011

06/01/2011

6,558

14,326

20,902

27,817

29,405

W 900 Customer Favorites

Buerkle Honda Hyundai

Saint Paul, MN

651-484-0231

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

@ 900 Customer Favorites

Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #H1580Z543

Buerkle Honda yo
Saint Paul, MN ) ]
651-490-6699
buerklehonda.com

4.5/5.0
241 Verified Reviews
@ 900 Customer Favorites

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
45/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

' 900 Customer Favorites

X

Buerkle Honda >p
Saint Paul, MN L )
651-490-6699
buerklehonda.com

45/5.0
241 Verified Reviews
@ 900 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #H1580Z543

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
45/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

@ 900 Customer Favorites

&

Buerkle Honda

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Title or registration issued

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed
-Vehicle washed/detailed
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced
-Fluids checked
-Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

-Fluids checked

-0il and filter changed
-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced



08/02/2011

11/02/2011

01/21/2012

02/08/2012

03/23/2012

06/06/2012

07/16/2012

34,589

41,893

47,058

48,719

57,422

61,644

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

@ 900 Customer Favorites

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

@ 900 Customer Favorites

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
45/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

' 900 Customer Favorites

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

@ 900 Customer Favorites

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

' 900 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #H1580Z2543

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

' 900 Customer Favorites

Buerkle Honda
Saint Paul, MN
651-490-6699
buerklehonda.com

4.5/5.0

X

&

X

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Tires rotated

- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
-Vehicle washed/detailed
-Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Brakes checked

-Vehicle washed/detailed

- Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
- Tail light bulb(s) replaced
-Light bulb(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Battery/charging system checked
- Transmission fluid changed
-Vehicle washed/detailed



07/26/2012 62,068
09/06/2012 66,287
10/02/2012
10/03/2012
10/05/2012 69,285

241 Verified Reviews
@ 900 Customer Favorites

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

' 900 Customer Favorites

A

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

@ 900 Customer Favorites

A

Buerkle Honda Hyundai
Service
Saint Paul, MN
651-484-0231

4.8/5.0
5 Verified Reviews

Buerkle Honda

Saint Paul, MN

651-490-6699

buerklehonda.com
4.5/5.0

241 Verified Reviews

@ 900 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

- Four wheel alignment performed
-Tire(s) balanced

-Four tires mounted

-Tire(s) mounted

-Four tires replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
-Vehicle washed/detailed

-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Brake pads replaced

- Brake rotor(s) resurfaced

-0il and filter changed

-Key(s) (re) programmed

-New key(s) cut

- Air filter replaced

- Serpentine belt replaced

=

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Ey

Buerkle Honda Hyundai
Saint Paul, MN
888-408-0947
buerklehonda.com

4.5/5.0
241 Verified Reviews
' 900 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

2 Owner 2 Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less

&

Purchased: 2012 than the industry average of 15,000 12,253 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
11/09/2012 69,560 Minnesota Odometer reading reported



Motor Vehicle Dept.

Saint Paul, MN

01/22/2013 Minnesota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported
Saint Paul, MN -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Title #.022A0093

03/12/2013 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Saint Paul, MN
Title #L022A0093

02/27/2014 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Saint Paul, MN
Title #L022A0093

02/27/2015 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Saint Paul, MN
Title #.022A0093

02/23/2016 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Saint Paul, MN
Title #L022A0093

03/01/2017 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Saint Paul, MN
Title #L022A0093

03/07/2017 122,567 Inver Grove Honda >p Vehicle serviced
Inver Grove Heights, MN § -Vehicle washed/detailed
888-354-9676 - Left airbag assembly replaced
invergrovehonda.com

4.7/5.0

520 Verified Reviews
@ 7,321 Customer Favorites

2> Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Veh!de
Purchased: 2017 than the industry average of 15,000 11,443 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
TR

Date Mileage Source Comments
11/03/2017 127,992 Minnesota Vehicle purchase reported

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Title or registration issued

Saint Paul, MN -New owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/07/2017 128,150 Walstad Automotive Inc
Saint Paul, MN
651-454-8174
walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0
15 Verified Reviews
' 12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

X



01/10/2018

02/14/2018

02/26/2018

05/31/2018

09/26/2018

01/25/2019

03/12/2019

03/18/2019

133,449

138,251

144,067

150,171

152,586

152,707

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00Q38WG-1

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00Q38WG-1

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

Walser Honda
Burnsville, MN
952-892-1100
walserhonda.com

45/5.0
717 Verified Reviews
@ 12,022 Customer Favorites

Walstad Automotive Inc
Saint Paul, MN
651-454-8174
walstadautomotive.com

4.7/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

X

X

&

A

Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed
- Wiper(s) replaced

Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Stabilizer bar links replaced
-Sway bar link(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Rear differential fluid flushed/changed
- Transmission fluid changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Air filter replaced

-Rear differential serviced



03/21/2019

06/03/2019

07/09/2019

07/22/2019

10/01/2019

01/23/2020

02/23/2020

09/11/2020

156,962

158,444

158,955

162,829

166,963

171,727

W 12 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00Q38WG-1

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

@ 12 Customer Favorites

Walstad Automotive Inc
Saint Paul, MN
651-454-8174
walstadautomotive.com

4.7/5.0
15 Verified Reviews
@ 12 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00Q38WG-1

Walstad Automotive Inc
Saint Paul, MN
651-454-8174
walstadautomotive.com

X

&

X

&

Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
- A/C refrigerant recharged
-A/C compressor replaced

Vehicle serviced
- Four tires mounted

Vehicle serviced

-0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Title or registration issued
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

4.7/5.0
-Rear brake pads replaced

15 Verified Reviews



@ 12 Customer Favorites - Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

- Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
-0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

03/03/2021 Minnesota Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Gray
Saint Paul, MN

Title #00Q38WG-1
03/16/2021 174,586 Walstad Automotive Inc X Vehicle serviced

Saint Paul, MN -0il and filter changed

651-454-8174 -Brake fluid flushed/changed

walstadautomotive.com - Alignment performed
4.7/5.0 - Tires rotated

- Brakes checked

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Front strut(s) replaced

-Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
-Spark plug(s) replaced

15 Verified Reviews
@ 12 Customer Favorites

03/19/2021 174,603 Big O Tires yo Vehicle serviced
Eagan, MN ) ]
651-379-4800
bigotires.com
4.7/5.0
32 Verified Reviews
@ 10 Customer Favorites

07/09/2021 176,599  Walstad Automotive Inc >p Vehicle serviced
Saint Paul, MN ® -Four tires mounted
651-454-8174
walstadautomotive.com

4.7/5.0
15 Verified Reviews
' 12 Customer Favorites

07/28/2021 Damage Report 0 Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale g
7 |

W P

N

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

=

L)
07/29/2021 Service Facility X Vehicle serviced
- Windshield replaced

12/10/2021 179,893  Walstad Automotive Inc ya Vehicle serviced
Saint Paul, MN % -0il and filter changed
651-454-8174
walstadautomotive.com



03/21/2022

07/27/2022

03/03/2023

03/10/2023

03/22/2023

04/27/2023

05/02/2023

06/10/2023

184,388

189,251

190,730

4.7/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00Q38WG-1

Walstad Automotive Inc );o
Saint Paul, MN ) J
651-454-8174
walstadautomotive.com

4.7/5.0
15 Verified Reviews
' 12 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00Q38WG-1

Walstad Automotive Inc >p
Saint Paul, MN L )
651-454-8174
walstadautomotive.com

4.7/5.0
15 Verified Reviews
@ 12 Customer Favorites

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00Q38WG-1

Walstad Automotive Inc

Saint Paul, MN

651-454-8174

walstadautomotive.com
4.7/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

' 12 Customer Favorites

&

American Honda Motor Co.

Minnesota

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Paul, MN
Title #00Q38WG-1

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced

- A/C refrigerant recharged
-0il and filter changed
-A/C system checked

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Manufacturer Safety-related recall issued

-NHTSA #23V-228

-Recall #UE3 2007-11 CR-V Rear Frame
Brace Safety Recall

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Honda dealer to obtain
more information about this recall

@® Learn more about this recall

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Gray


http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/

06/11/2023 Luther Hopkins Honda Vehicle offered for sale
Hopkins, MN
952-938-1717
lutherhopkinshonda.com/

4.6/5.0
248 Verified Reviews
@ 373 Customer Favorites

[N AM x| Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

« Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

» Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the eventsin a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A stateissues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.



